

## **BOARD OF TRUSTEES MEETING**

FRIDAY, SEPTEMBER 22, 2023

## PROPOSED RESOLUTION

SUNY ESF Strategic Plan 2023-2028

## I. Action Requested

This resolution seeks for the College of Environmental Science and Forestry Board of Trustees to endorse the "SUNY ESF Strategic Plan 2023-2028," final version dated 08/31/2023.

## II. Resolution

**Whereas,** in 2022, the College of Environmental Science and Forestry initiated a comprehensive strategic planning initiative to evaluate and update the College's mission and goals; and

Whereas this plan is intended to set College goals, devise strategies to attain those goals, and identify metrics to measure success; and

Whereas this new strategic plan entitled "SUNY ESF Strategic Plan 2023-2028," final version dated 08/31/2023, will supersede any previous guiding documents; now, therefore be it

**RESOLVED** that the College of Environmental Science and Forestry Board of Trustees endorses "SUNY ESF Strategic Plan 2023-2028" submitted to the ESF Board of Trustees at its meeting on September 22, 2023, and such document is on file with the Board's Secretary endorsed.